1 G.R. 14 (S) 11 2 The Graduate Student Assembly 3 The University of Texas at Austin 4 **Resolution:** G.R. 14 (S) 11 **Sponsor:** David Villarreal 5 Action Taken: _____PASSED___ Certified: David Villaned 6 7 President, Graduate Student Assembly 8 9 GR 14(S) 11: In Approval of the Presidential Appointment of the GSA Membership Director 10 Summary: The following is a resolution that confirms the candidate as nominated by the President of the Graduate 11 Student Assembly for the following 2014-2015 term of office. This resolution requires two-thirds support from the 12 Graduate Student Assembly. 13 WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Graduate Student Assembly (GSA) empowers 14 the President of the GSA to create ad hoc committees to "address 15 specific operational and administrative matters" (Art. VI, § 2); and, 16 WHEREAS, The current Membership Director Wendy Whipple will be graduating 17 from the University this year thereby making the position vacant once 18 again; and, 19 WHEREAS, A well-represented assembly remains a top priority of the current GSA 20 leadership team; now, 21 Therefore, 22 Stephanie Patchett, of the Department of Molecular Biosciences, shall Be it Resolved, 23 be confirmed as the Membership Director of the Graduate Student

Assembly for the 2014-2015 term.

24

25	Be it Further Resolved,	That a copy of this resolution be sent to the official advisers of the
26		Graduate Student Assembly including Dr. Judith H. Langlois, Vice
27		Provost and Dean of Graduate Studies and Dr. Gage E. Paine, Vice
28		President for Student Affairs including Dr. Soncia Reagins-Lilly, Dean
29		of Students at The University of Texas at Austin.